## International e-Journal of Community and Industry Engagement

Published under the auspices of the Division of Industry and Community Network, Universiti Sains Malaysia

http://iejcie.usm.my

Advisor	Secretariat
Asma Ismail, Universiti Sains Malaysia	Nur Zahirah Md Ismail
Chief Editor	Aims and Scope
Abdul Rahman Mohamed, Universiti Sains Malaysia	The International e-Journal of Community and Industry Engagement (IeJCIE) is established by the Division of Industry and Community Network,
Managing Editor	Universiti Sains Malaysia, with the intention to provide a forum for disseminating peer-reviewed
Mohd Adi Firdaus Tan Abdullah, Universiti Sains Malaysia Ilangko A/L Subramaniam, Universiti Sains Malaysia	<ul> <li>provide a forum for disseminating peer-reviewed articles on four areas to the international research community: <ul> <li>Community and industry engagement research;</li> <li>Industry linkages and support;</li> <li>Capacity building;</li> <li>Corporate social responsibilities.</li> </ul> </li> <li>This e-journal will be a platform and forum for sharing of knowledge and experiences in a scholarly manner at international level.</li> <li>Objectives of the e-Journal: <ul> <li>To provide platform for all walks of society to publish their findings and best practices in community and university engagement.</li> <li>To allow access to peer-reviewed articles and audio-visual publication on community engagement findings, articles and activities.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Editorial Board	
Chris Duke, RMIT Australia	
Chan Ngai Weng, Universiti Sains Malaysia	
Chris Pratt, Naritas Professional InstitutePty Limited	
Geshina A. Mat Saat, Universiti Sains Malaysia	
Jean Farish, Jackson State University,Mississippi, USA	
<b>Juliana Abdul Wahab</b> , Universiti Sains Malaysia	
<b>Mongkol Techakumphu</b> , Chulalongkorn University	
Narin Hiransuthikul, Chulalongkorn University	
Norbert Steinhaus, Wissenschaftsladen Bonn- Bonn Science Shop	
Peter Boothroyd, School of Community and Regional Planning	
Yeap Guan Yeow, Universiti Sains Malaysia	

e-ISSN 2289 3091

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  2017 Division of Industry & Community Network, Universiti Sains Malaysia http://iejcie.usm.my